
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4491
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
LEVEL CROSSING AT CHITTORA BLOCK
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to install level crossing at the Gonda-Bahraich road leading to Chittora block in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so,the time by which it will be installed and if not,the reasons therefore?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : There is no such proposal at present.
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